# Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for Training & Placement Between Swayam Siddhi College of Management & Research &

(Ujwal Dhokania & Co., Chartered Accountants)

15.01.2022

The primary objective of the MOU is to provide career counseling and make them available a platform for training in Accounting Software & job opportunities for students. Also nurture in them employable qualities and professional traits which required in the corporate world.

Following will be the commitments from both the parties:

### From the Institute:

- The Institute will provide a platform to faculties/ team of Ujwal Dhokania & CO, CA
   Firm for guiding students on various aspects relating to Accounting Software Training,
   Direct Indirect Taxation Courses & Summer Internship.
- The Institute will support for organizing campus drives, Job Fairs, Interviews in the college for students placement.

## From Ujwal Dhokania & Co., Chartered Accountants.

- As a part of CSR activities it will provide training to Finance Students on Direct & Indirect Taxation, Accounting Software and related sessions to students.
- The organization will regularly inform students about the employment opportunities in the corporate sectors.
- 3. The organization will guide and groom students for startup, employable skills.

#### **Duration:**

MOU is valid for 3 years subject to renewal of yearly basis.

#### Terms:

Both the parties have right to revoke the MOU on the basis of inconvenience to them at any time with one month notice from either party.





Swayam Siddhi College of Management & Research

Bhiwandi, Thane.
Dated:15/01/2022

HOKAN

Proprietor
Ujwai Dhokania & CO., Chartered Accountants

Kalyan

Dated: 15/01/2022



#### **CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

Office #06, Maitri Park, Opp IDBI Bank, Tilak Chowk, Kalyan West-421301 CONTACT: 9819595554 EMAIL:ujwaldokania@gmail.com

#### CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP

This is to certify that Gaikwad Preshit Deepak of Swayam Siddhi College of Management & Research, Bhiwandi has completed Two Months Internship with our organization for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> May 2023 to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

She had worked on Investments Portfolio Management of Clients.

She is honest and sincere personas per our records.

ForUiwal Dhokania & Co.

CA Ujwal Dhokania Proprietor

Kalyan

Dated:2/07/2023